
Buck Hill Sunday PM - 2026 - Week 5

PACESETTER: HCP

Blue Course ABBEY EVERSON 7.62

Red Course DAVE EVERSON 5.43

Place Team 6 Skiers 7 Skiers 8 Skiers 9 Skiers # Skiers

1st Bucket Boys 29 33 - G 37 - G 40 - S 9

2nd Schliders 28 31 - S 34 - S 36 - B 9

3rd Tasmanian Snow Devils 27 30 - S 33 - S 36 - S 10

4th Ski Challenge: The Next Generation23 26 - S 28 - B 29 - I 9

5th Gate Night 23 25 - B 8

6th Ski Fast - Safety Last 21 22 - I 7

7th Flying Beagles 19 6

8th Nothing to Lose 14 5

FASTEST FAST MOST IMPROVED

  GIRL RACERS

RACER NAMES TEAM BestHC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

EMI  MCCULLOUGH Ski Fast - Safety Last 17.05 G Fastest 18.91 18.26 18.95 17.05

DARBY  SCHREINER Ski Fast - Safety Last 27.18 S 20.38 27.45 20.59 27.18

ALEXA  DOBESH Ski Fast - Safety Last 29.83 S 20.76 29.83 21.14 30.57

MAY  DEUTSCHMANN Gate Night 56.85 S 25.08 56.85 25.80 59.36

DAGNY  RAPP Ski Challenge: The Next Generation76.24 S Fast 28.18 76.24 29.36 81.35

VIOLET  RAPP Ski Challenge: The Next Generation83.11 B 29.28 83.11 32.69 101.91

3 BOY RACERS

RACER NAMES 4 TEAM BestHC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

OWEN  HEALY Ski Fast - Safety Last 11.06 G Fastest 17.85 11.63 17.98 11.06

JACK  RUOHO Bucket Boys 14.64 P 18.40 15.07 18.56 14.64

LUKE  LOGER Ski Fast - Safety Last 20.51 S Fast 19.27 20.51 19.67 21.49

COLLIN  WELLCOME Ski Fast - Safety Last 21.62 G 19.65 22.89 19.69 21.62

1 WOMEN RACERS

RACER NAMES 2 TEAM BestHC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

ABBEY  EVERSON Schliders 6.30 P Fastest 17.21 7.63 17.21 6.30

SARAH  YOCKERS Flying Beagles 12.51 P 17.99 12.51 18.68 15.38

EILEEN  FOLEY Tasmanian Snow Devils 16.89 P Fast 18.69 16.89 19.43 20.01

TIEGAN  RAPP Ski Challenge: The Next Generation17.36 G 19.09 19.39 19.00 17.36

MIKAYLA  MCENERY Schliders 17.82 G 18.84 17.82 19.74 21.93

AMANDA  CURRIE Gate Night 19.77 G 19.20 20.08 19.39 19.77

MADELINE  SCHEIDT Gate Night 22.51 G 19.59 22.51 20.36 25.76

MARIA  KIMMES Tasmanian Snow Devils 27.70 G 20.42 27.70 20.77 28.29

BARB  EVERSON Schliders 28.41 P 20.77 29.89 20.79 28.41

AVERY  DICHTER Flying Beagles 30.52 S 20.87 30.52 21.59 33.35

Bonus Points

57.71

81.26

61.74

63.00

51.26

53.69

41.04

32.75

17.07 16.19

Sunday, February 1, 2026

Pacesetter Times PAR Times

17.21 15.99



WOMEN RACERS

RACER NAMES TEAM BestHC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

KAREN  LINSCOTT Schliders 48.22 S 23.70 48.22 24.54 51.58

KATRINA  MCCARTHY Schliders 57.60 G 25.20 57.60 26.41 63.13

JOLENE  REBERTUS Gate Night 67.20 B 26.98 68.73 27.07 67.20

LEAH  ERICKSON Nothing to Lose 70.36 I 27.24 70.36 28.59 76.59

5 MEN RACERS

RACER NAMES 6 TEAM BestHC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

LUKE  EVERSON Schliders 4.75 P Fastest 16.75 4.75 16.97 4.82

OLIVER  GRASDAL Ski Challenge: The Next Generation5.44 P 17.64 10.32 17.07 5.44

DAVE  EVERSON Schliders 5.44 P 17.00 6.32 17.07 5.44

TONY  MEIXELSPERGER Bucket Boys 7.72 P 17.37 8.63 17.44 7.72

CHRIS  WHITE Bucket Boys 9.32 P Fast 17.48 9.32 17.87 10.38

TOMMY  KIMMES Tasmanian Snow Devils 10.50 G 17.89 11.88 17.89 10.50

CHRIS  DABROSKI Bucket Boys 10.57 P 17.68 10.57 17.95 10.87

MORGAN  RAPP Ski Challenge: The Next Generation11.88 P 17.89 11.88 18.44 13.90

BRIAN  FOLEY Tasmanian Snow Devils 12.88 P 18.05 12.88 18.30 13.03

KYLE  KOEBELE Flying Beagles 13.22 G 18.22 13.95 18.33 13.22

MATTHEW  CURRIE Gate Night 14.57 G 18.32 14.57 18.67 15.32

BARRY  OLSON Bucket Boys 15.38 P 18.45 15.38 18.69 15.44

KIRK  SHELLUM Tasmanian Snow Devils 16.32 P 18.60 16.32 19.22 18.72

LAMONT  TIDSTROM Gate Night 16.76 S 18.67 16.76 19.22 18.72

ROB  REBERTUS Gate Night 18.01 P 18.87 18.01 19.26 18.96

MARK  WEGMILLER Tasmanian Snow Devils 18.57 G 18.96 18.57 19.35 19.52

SEAN  CASSERLY Bucket Boys 18.78 G 19.03 19.01 19.23 18.78

JOHN  RUOHO Bucket Boys 25.02 G 20.17 26.14 20.24 25.02

TODD  GUERRERO Bucket Boys 26.07 S 20.25 26.64 20.41 26.07

BOB  LOGELIN Nothing to Lose 26.45 G 20.22 26.45 20.87 28.91

JOE  MALECK Tasmanian Snow Devils 26.64 S 20.25 26.64 22.29 37.68

RON  HILLMAN Bucket Boys 26.70 G 20.26 26.70 20.59 27.18

DENNIS  SENNE Flying Beagles 28.71 S 20.58 28.71 20.97 29.52

DAN  DOBESH Ski Challenge: The Next Generation29.71 S 20.74 29.71 21.16 30.70

BRUCE  RIVERS Tasmanian Snow Devils 30.88 S 21.67 35.52 21.19 30.88

WALLY  BERGSETH Nothing to Lose 33.21 S 21.30 33.21 21.75 34.34

TOM  HEALY Ski Challenge: The Next Generation34.21 S 21.46 34.21 22.01 35.95

STEVE  MCCARTHY Schliders 34.21 S 21.46 34.21 22.61 39.65

BRIAN  RITCHIE Tasmanian Snow Devils 34.47 S 21.81 36.40 21.77 34.47

RUSS  LEIGHTON Nothing to Lose 36.21 S 21.78 36.21 22.53 39.16

KEVIN  MALECK Tasmanian Snow Devils 41.96 S 22.70 41.96 23.33 44.10

DAVID  JOHNSON Nothing to Lose 42.34 S 22.76 42.34 23.30 43.92

JEREMY  FORSLIN Flying Beagles 44.09 B 23.04 44.09 23.72 46.51

JON  SCHREINER Ski Challenge: The Next Generation46.97 S 23.50 46.97 24.30 50.09

DAN  MCENERY Schliders 47.90 B 23.65 47.90 24.87 53.61

JIM  MASON Flying Beagles 57.85 B 25.24 57.85 26.38 62.94

DAN  WELLCOME Ski Challenge: The Next Generation72.55 I 27.59 72.55 28.99 79.06

OWEN  SIEBELS Ski Fast - Safety Last 96.37 I 31.40 96.37 33.64 107.78



MEN RACERS

RACER NAMES TEAM BestHC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

MICHAEL  SCHEIDT Gate Night NA DNF DNF DNF DNF

GUEST RACERS TEAM BestHC Medal BlueTM BlueHC RedTM RedHC

LUCAS  DOBESH Guest 84.62 I 29.52 84.62 30.51 88.45


